
Amphenol
www.amphenol.co.kr
www.amphenol.com

AFRICA
Amphenol South Africa
phone : +27-11-783-9517
Fax : +27-11-783-9519
Amphenol_Africa@csi.com

ARGENTINA
Amphenol Argentina
Phone : +54-11-4815-6886
Fax : +54-11-4814-5779
ventas@amphenol.com.ar

AUSTRIA
Amphenol GmbH
Phone : +43-2239-379-519
Fax : +43-2236-205-550
info@amphenol-at.com

AUSTRALIA
Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd.
Phone : +61-3-8796-8888
Fax : +61-3-8796-8801
info@amphenol.com.au

BRAZIL
Amphenol do Brazil Ltda.
Phone : +55-11-3815-1003
Fax : +55-11-3815-1629
ventas@amphenol.com.br

BRAZIL
Amphenol TFC do Brazil Ltda.
Phone : +55-19-3757-1166
Fax : +55-19-3257-1255
info@amphenol-tfc.com.br

CANADA
Amphenol-Air LB North America
Phone : +1-514-421-2153
Fax : +1-514-421-3408
info@amphenol-airlb.com

CANADA
Amphenol Canada Corp
Phone : +1-416-291-4401
Fax : +1-416-292-0647
sales@amphenolcanada.com

CANADA
Amphenol Fiber Canada Ltd.
Phone : +1-613-432-8566
Fax : +1-613-432-9373
info@timesfiber.com

CHINA - Beijing
Amphenol China, Beijing Office
Phone : +86-10-6468-4019
Fax : +86-10-6468-4020
achn@amphenol.com.cn

CHINA - Changzhou
Amphenol-TFC(Cangzhou) Comm
Phone : +86-519-510-3118
Fax : +86-519-510-5897
70752.2540@compuserve.com

CHINA - Changzhou
Amphenol Tuchel Electronics
Phone : +86-519-511-0301
Fax : +86-519-511-0299
info@amphenol-cz.com

CHINA - Changzhou
Changzhou Amphenol Fuyang Comm
Phone : +86-519-648-2967
Fax : +86-519-648-3480
fuyanginfo@amphenol.com.cn

CHINA - Guangzhou
Guangzhou Amphenol Electronics Comm
Phone : +86-20-3869-8808
Fax : +86-20-3869-7810
info@gecamphenol.com

CHINA - Hong Kong
Amphenol East Asia Limited
Phone : +852-2699-2663
Fax : +852-2688-0974
info@amphenol.com.hk
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CHINA - Shanghai
Shanghai Amphenol Airwave Comm
Phone : +86-21-5763-0656
Fax : +86-21-5763-3575
iSAA@amphenol-saa.com.cn

CHINA - Shenzhen
Amphenol East Asia Elec. Tech.
Phone : +86-755-2717-7945
Fax : +86-755-2717-7622
info@amphenol.com.cn

FRANCE
Amphenol - Air LB S.A.S.
Phone : +33-3-2422-7849
Fax : +33-3-2422-7850
contact@amphenol-airlb.fr

FRANCE
Amphenol Socapex S.A.S. Mil/Aero
Phone : +33-4-5089-2800
Fax : +33-4-5096-1941
info.export@amphenol-socapex.fr

FRANCE
Amphenol Socapex S.A.S. Telecom
Phone : +33-3-8482-9400
Fax : +33--8482-9411
info@amphenol-socapex.fr

GERMANY
Amphenol-Air LB GmbH
Phone : +49-6831-981-00
Fax : +49-6831-981-030
info@amphenol-airlb.de

GERMANY
Amphenol Tuchel Electronics
Phone : +49-7131-929-0
Fax : +49-7131-929-486
info@amphenol.de

GERMANY
Konfektion E Elektronik GmbH
Phone : +49-7957-9886-0
Fax : +49-7957-9886-50
info@konfe.de

INDIA
Amphenol Interconnect India private
Phone : +91-20-7120363
Fax : +91-20-712-9158
sales@amphenol-in.com

ITALY
Amphenol Italia S.P.A.
Phone : +39-02-932-541
Fax : +39-02-932-544-44
info@amphenol-it.com

JAPAN
Amphenol Japan Infocom
Phone : +81-45-473-9191
Fax : +81-45-473-9203
info@amphenol.co.jp

JAPAN
Amphenol Japan Mil/Aero & Industrial
Phone : +81-77-553-8501
Fax : +81-77-551-2200
info@amphenol.co.jp

KOREA
Amphenol Daeshin Electronics
Phone : +82-32-610-3800
Fax : +82-32-673-2507
info@amphenol.co.kr

KOREA
Amphenol Korea Air Electronics Co., Ltd.
Phone : +82-31-419-1118
Fax : +82-31-354-7014
kaeinfo@amphenol.co.kr

KOREA
U-Jin Cable Industrial Co., Ltd.
Phone : +82-41-864-0858
Fax : +82-41-864-0436
u-jin@u-jincable.com

MALAYSIA
Amphenol Malaysia Sdn Bhd
Phone : +60-4-644-8628
Fax : +60-4-644-9628
info@amphenol.com.sg

MEXICO
Amphenol Corp. Mexico
Phone : +52-55-5258-9984
Fax : +52-55-5081-6890
info@amphenolmexico.com

MEXICO
TFC-Amphenol CATV Connector Ops.
Phone : +1-520-397-7095
Fax : +1-520-397-7096
info@timesfiber.com

NETHERLANDS
Amphenol European Sales Operations
Phone : +31-30-635-8000
Fax : +31-30-637-7034
info@amphenol-nl.com

SINGAPORE
Amphenol Pacific Sales Operations
Phone : +65-294-2128
Fax : +65-294-3522
info@amphenol.com.sg

SPAIN
Amphenol Espana(Iberica)
Phone : +34-91-640-7302
Fax : +34-91-640-7307
info@amphenol-it.com

SWEDEN
Amphenol ConneXus AB
Phone : +46-8-5454-7070
Fax : +46-832-04-90
info@amphenol.se

SWEDEN
Amphenol Scandinavia AB
Phone : +46-8-594-10440
Fax : +46-8-590-33800
info@amphenol-se.com

TAIWAN
Amphenol RF Asia Corp.
Phone : +886-6-266-1011
Fax : +886-6-266-4633
info@amphenolkj.com.tw

TAIWAN
Amphenol Taiwan Corporation
Phone : +886-3-379-5677
Fax : +886-6-360-7259
info@amphenol.com.tw

UNITED KINGDOM
Amphenol Ltd.
Phone : +44-1227-773-200
Fax : +44-1227-276-571
info@amphenol.co.uk

USA - Danbury, CT
Amphenol RF 
Phone : +1-203-743-9272
Fax : +1-203-796-2032
webmail@amphenolrf.com

USA - Endicott, NY
Amphenol Interconnect Products Corp.
Phone : +1-607-754-4444
Fax : +1-607-786-4311
sales@aipce.com

USA - Hamden, CT
Amphenol Spectra-Strip Operation
Phone : +1-203-281-3200
Fax : +1-203-281-5872
sales@spectra-strip.com

USA-HQ Wallingford, CT
Amphenol Corporation
Phone : +1-203-265-8900
Fax : +1-203-265-8516
aphinfo@amphenol.com

USA - Lisle, IL
Amphenol Fiber Optic Products
Phone : +1-630-960-1010
Fax : +1-630-810-5880
sales@amphenol-fiberoptics.com

USA - Nashua, NH
Amphenol Backplane Systems
Phone : +1-603-883-5100
Fax : +1-603-883-0171
contact@amphenol-ABS.com

USA - Nashua, NH
Advanced Circuit Technology
Phone : +1-603-880-6000
Fax : +1-603-880-1785
marketing@act-flexcircuit.com

USA - Sidney, NY
Amphenol Aerospace Operations
Phone : +1-607-563-5011
Fax : +1-607-563-5157
contact@sidney.amphenol-aerospace.com

USA - Sugarland, TX
Amphenol Assemble Tech
Phone : +1-281-340-6500
Fax : +1-281-340-6510
cables@assembletech.com

USA - Vernon Hills, IL
Amphenol T & M Antennas
Phone : +1-847-478-5600
Fax : +1-847-478-5735
saales@antennas.com

USA - Wallingford, CT
Times Fiber Communications
Phone : +1-203-265-8500
Fax : +1-203-265-8422
info@timesfiber.com

The Company

Amphenol Corporation is one of the world s largest designers, manufacturers and marketers of electrical, electronics and
fiber optic connectors, interconnect systems and coaxial and flat-ribbon cable. The primary end markets for our products are
in the fast growing segments of telephone, wireless and data communication systems; commercial and military aerospace
electronics; cable television systems; automotive and mass transportation application; and industrial factory automation
equipment.

Amphenol Daeshin Electronics Precision Ltd ( ADS ), located in Bucheon Korea, is a subsidiary of Amphenol
corporation, a worldwide manufacturer and supplier of connector and interconnects products. We are supplying wide range
of interconnect solution and design, manufacture, supply Mil-C-5015 style circular connectors. The primary end markets for
ADS is Military, Aerospace and Industrial with full range of Amphenol product group.

Amphenol R
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS General Information, Class Designations

DESIGN CHARACTERISTICS
Medium to heavy weight cylindrical
Durable, field-proven design
Environmental resistant
Resilient inserts
Operating voltage to 3000 VAC (RMS) at sea level
Threaded couplings
Single key / keyway shell polarization
Cost effective

CUSTOMER OPTIONS
Five shell styles
Fourteen shell sizes
Five class designations
Alternate insert positioning
Zinc alloy plating (cadmium-free) available

MS connectors meet the latest performance requirements of MIL-C-5015.
These connectors represent well proven electrical capability at an acceptable cost for most
equipment where durability is important.
MIL-C-5015 features threaded couplings and single key/ keyway polarization, representing
maximum simplicity in design.
Applications include military ground support equipment, ordnance and shipboard
installations.
Amphenol Industrial Operations manufactures five classes of connectors to meet different
requirements.
Class designations and brief descriptions are listed below.
A - Solid Shell - for general, non-environmental applications.
B - Split end bell, for general, non-environmental applications.
E/F - Environmental Resisting with Strain Relief-designed for applications where the

connector will be exposed to moisture, vibration, and rapid changes in pressure and
temperature.

R - Lightweight Environmental Resisting-shorter in length and lighter in weight than the E
and F classes, the MS-R offers a high degree of reliability under adverse conditions:
recommended for new design applications.

Amphenol R
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MS-A
MS-A class connectors perform many of the virtual
functions in powering, testing and ground support system.
Class A applications include communication equipment,
computers and shipboard installation where mechanical
forces and physical parameters are not subject to extreme
or rapid environmental changes.

Shells:
Shell components are fabricated from high grade aluminum
alloy.
Electrically Zinc plate finish with an olive drab chromate
after treatment offers corrosion resistance.

Contacts:
Pins and sockets are machined from copper alloy with silver
plated finish.
Size 16 and 12 socket contacts incorporate a closed entry
design.

Inserts:
Inserts are resilient synthetic rubber, offering high dielectric
strength, high arc resistance to  vibration.
Proprietary design permits pressurization of either pin or
socket insert.

Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS-A Class

Wall Mounting Receptacle

Cable connecting Receptacle

Box Mounting Receptacle

Straight Plug

Raight Angle Plug

Amphenol R

Downloaded from Arrow.com.

http://www.arrow.com


9

Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors

MS3100A
Wall moungting receptacle

MS3100A wall mounting receptacles are used with the MS3057 cable clamp or with conduit to
eliminate need for the conduit box in applications where wires are carried thru walls or bulkheads.

(mm)

10SL 25.40 18.26 38.88 14.28 3.20 5/8-24 NEF 5/8-24 NEF

12S 27.79  20.62 42.87 14.28 3.20 3/4-20 NEF 5/8-24 NEF

12 27.79  20.62 52.37 19.05 3.20 3/4-20 NEF 5/8-24 NEF

14S 30.18  23.01 42.87 14.28 3.20 7/8-20 NEF 3/4-20 NEF

14 30.18 23.01 52.37 19.05 3.20 7/8-20 NEF 3/4-20 NEF

16S 32.54  24.61 42.87 14.28 3.20 1-20 NEF 7/8-20 NEF

16 32.54 24.61 52.37 19.05 3.20 1-20 NEF 7/8-20 NEF

18 34.93  26.97 52.37 19.05 3.20 1 1/8-18 NEF 1-20 NEF

20 38.10  29.36 55.57 19.05 3.20 1 1/4-18 NEF 1 3/16-18 NEF

22 41.28  31.75 55.57 19.05 3.20 1 3/8-18 NEF 1 3/16-18 NEF

24 44.45  34.93 58.72 20.63 3.73 1 1/2-18 NEF 1 7/16-18 NEF

28 50.80 39.67 58.72 20.63 3.73 1 3/4-18 NS 1 7/16-18  NEF

32 57.15  44.45 67.92 22.23 4.39 2-18 NS 1 3/4-18 NS

36 63.50  49.23 67.92 22.23 4.39 2 1/4-16 UN 2-18 NS

Shell
Size

□A
±0.79

□B
±0.12

C
Max

D
+0.79
-0.00

øF
+0.25
-0.12

I
Thread-2A

(UNEF)

J
Thread-2A

(UNEF)

Amphenol R

A

B D

C

F
I

J
GASKET

4 Holes
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors

MS3101A
Cable Connecting Receptacle

MS3101A solid endbell cable connecting receptacles are used for cable extension 
requirements where mounting provisions are unnecessary.

(mm)

10SL 24.61 38.88 14.28  5/8-24 NEF 5/8-24 NEF

12S 26.97 42.87 14.28 3/4-20 NEF 5/8-24 NEF

12 26.97 52.37 19.05 3/4-20 NEF 5/8-24 NEF

14S 29.36 42.87 14.28 7/8-20 NEF 3/4-20 NEF

14 29.36 52.37 19.05 7/8-20 NEF 3/4-20 NEF

16S 31.75 42.87 14.28 1-20 NEF 7/8-20 NEF

16 31.75 52.37 19.05 1-20 NEF 7/8-20 NEF

18 34.13 52.37 19.05 1 1/8-18 NEF 1-20 NEF

20 37.31 55.57 19.05 1 1/4-18 NEF 1 3/16-18 NEF

22 40.48 55.57 19.05 1 3/8-18 NEF 1 3/16-18 NEF

24 43.66 58.72 20.63 1 1/2-18 NEF 1 7/16-18 NEF

28 50.01 58.72 20.63 1 3/4-18 NS 1 7/16-18  NEF

32 56.36 67.92 22.23 2-18 NS 1 3/4-18 NS

36 62.71 67.92 22.23 2 1/4-16 UN 2-18 NS

Shell
Size

øA
Max

C
Max

D
+0.79
-0.00

I
Thread-2A

(UNEF)

J
Thread-2A

(UNEF)

A
I

REF C

D

J
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS3102A
BOX Mounting Receptacle

MS3102A box mounting receptacles are used on boxes and equipment cases where no cable
support is required.

(Available with Plastic or Rubber insulators)

(mm)

10SL 25.40 18.26 3.00 14.28 3.05 16.00 5/8-24 NEF

12S 27.80  20.62 3.00 14.28 3.05 16.50 3/4-20 NEF

12 27.80  20.62 3.00 19.05 3.05 16.50 3/4-20 NEF

14S 30.20 23.01 3.00 14.28 3.05 20.00 7/8-20 NEF

14 30.20 23.01 3.00 19.05 3.05 20.00 7/8-20 NEF

16S 32.50  24.61 3.00 14.28 3.05 23.00 1-20 NEF

16 32.50 24.61 3.00 19.05 3.05 23.00 1-20 NEF

18 34.90 26.97 4.00 19.05 3.05 26.00 1 1/8-18 NEF

20 38.10  29.36 4.00 19.05 3.05 29.00 1 1/4-18 NEF

22 41.30 31.75 4.00 19.05 3.05 32.50 1 3/8-18 NEF

24 44.50 34.93 4.00 20.63 3.73 35.50 1 1/2-18 NEF

28 50.80 39.67 4.00 20.63 3.73 42.00 1 3/4-18  NEF

32 57.20  44.45 4.00 22.23 4.39 48.00 2-18 NS

36 63.50  49.23 4.00 22.23 4.39 54.50 2 1/4-16 UN

Shell
Size

□A
±0.79

□B
±0.12

C
±0.50

D
+0.79
-0.00

øF
+0.25
-0.12

øG
Max

I
Thread-2A

(UNEF)

A D C

GASKETI

G

12.7MaxB

F

4 Holes
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS3106A
Straight Plug

MS3106A straight plugs are used with 3100, 3101 and 3102 receptacles.
(mm)

10SL 11.33 24.61 38.88 5/8-24 NEF 5/8-24 NEF

12S 14.10 26.97 42.87 3/4-20 NEF 5/8-24 NEF

12 14.10 26.97 52.37 3/4-20 NEF 5/8-24 NEF

14S 17.15 29.36 42.87 7/8-20 NEF 3/4-20 NEF

14 17.15 29.36 52.37 7/8-20 NEF 3/4-20 NEF

16S 20.45 31.75 42.87 1-20 NEF 7/8-20 NEF

16 20.45 31.75 52.37 1-20 NEF 7/8-20 NEF

18 23.62 34.13 52.37 1 1/8-18 NEF 1-20 NEF

20 26.67 37.31 55.57 1 1/4-18 NEF 1 3/16-18 NEF

22 29.85 40.48 55.57 1 3/8-18 NEF 1 3/16-18 NEF

24 33.02 43.66 58.72 1 1/2-18 NEF 1 7/16-18 NEF

28 38.61 50.01 58.72 1 3/4-18 NS 1 7/16-18 NEF

32 44.96 56.36 67.92 2-18 NS 1 3/4-18 NS

36 50.29 62.71 67.92 2 1/4-16 UN 2-18 NS

Shell
Size

øA
+0.00
-0.38

øB
Max

C
Max

I
Thread-2B

(UNEF)

J
Thread-2A

(UNEF)

I

A

C

J

B
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS3108A
Right Angle Plug

MS3108A Right Angle plugs,have a solid endbell and are used where wire must be brought at an
abrupt angle. Either the split or solid endbells on the 3108 are capable of being rotated and locked.

(mm)

10SL 11.33 24.61 46.02 25.40 5/8-24 NEF 5/8-24 NEF

12S* 14.10 26.97 50.80 26.90 3/4-20 NEF 5/8-24 NEF

12 14.10 26.97 57.15 26.90 3/4-20 NEF 5/8-24 NEF

14S 17.15 29.36 53.97 28.50 7/8-20 NEF 3/4-20 NEF

14 17.15 29.36 58.72 28.50 7/8-20 NEF 3/4-20 NEF

16S 20.45 31.75 60.32 30.10 1-20 NEF 7/8-20 NEF

16 20.45 31.75 65.07 30.10 1-20 NEF 7/8-20 NEF

18 23.62 34.13 68.27 33.30 1 1/8-18 NEF 1-20 NEF

20 26.67 37.71 76.98 34.90 1 1/4-18 NEF 1 3/16-18 NEF

22 29.85 40.48 76.98 34.90 1 3/8-18 NEF 1 3/16-18 NEF

24 33.02 43.66 86.51 39.60 1 1/2-18 NEF 1 7/16-18 NEF

28 38.61 50.01 86.51 39.60 1 3/4-18 NS 1 7/16-18  NEF

32 44.96 56.36 95.25 47.60 2-18 NS 1 3/4-18 NS

36 50.29 62.71 100.02 52.30 2 1/4-16 UN 2-18 NS

Shell
Size

øA
+0.00
-0.38

øB
Max

C
Max

D
Max

I
Thread-2B

(UNEF)

J
Thread-2A

(UNEF)

B

I

A

C

D

J

* No Tooling
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS/DS-E/F Class

These MS connectors satisfy all the performance
requirements of MIL-C-5015 and are recommended for
conditions where vibration, moisture, pressure and/ or
temperature and extreme. Strain relief is supplied on most
shell sizes.

Shells:
Shell components are fabricated from high grade aluminum
alloy.
The standard hardware plating is electrically zinc plated
finish with an olive drab chromate after treatment for
corrosion resistance.
Consult Amphenol Daeshin for other plating options.

Contacts:
Contacts are silver plated copper alloy for maximum
corrosion resistance, maximnm current carrying capacity
and low millivolt drop.
Size 16 and 12 socket contacts incorporate a closed entry
design.

Inserts:
Inserts are resilient synthetic rubber, offering high dielectric
strength, high arc resistance arc resistance to vibration.
Proprietary design permits pressurization of either pin or
socket insert.

Strain relief clamp:
Strain relief clamp minimizes tension at the solder well
connection and provides a positive mechanical moisture
seal.
Complete field serviceability is possible with the strain relief
clamp.

Wall Mounting Receptacle

Cable connecting Receptacle

Box Mounting Receptacle

Straight Plug

Right Angle Plug
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS3100E(F)
Wall Moungting Receptacle
Integral Cable Clamp

MS3100E/F wall mounting receptacles are used to carry wires thru walls or bulkheads, or to provide a
means of disconnection at a bulkhead MS 3100E/F receptacles mate with 3106 and 3108 plugs.

(mm)

10SL 25.40 18.26 57.15 14.28 7.90 3.05 23.0 5/8-24 NEF

12S 27.79 20.62 57.15 14.28 7.90 3.05 23.0 3/4-20 NEF

12 27.79 20.62 66.67 19.05 7.90 3.05 23.0 3/4-20 NEF

14S 30.18 23.01 57.15 14.28 11.2 3.05 26.0 7/8-20 NEF

14 30.18 23.01 66.67 19.05 11.2 3.05 26.0 7/8-20 NEF

16S 32.54 24.61 57.15 14.28 14.2 3.05 29.0 1-20 NEF

16 32.54 24.61 66.67 19.05 14.2 3.05 29.0 1-20 NEF

18 34.93 26.97 68.27 19.05 16.0 3.05 31.6 1 1/8-18 NEF

20 38.10 29.36 69.85 19.05 19.1 3.05 37.5 1 1/4-18 NEF

22 41.28 31.75 69.85 19.05 19.1 3.05 37.5 1 3/8-18 NEF

24 44.45 34.93 75.41 20.63 23.8 3.73 43.0 1 1/2-18 NEF

28 50.80 39.67 76.98 20.63 23.8 3.73 43.0 1 3/4-18 NS

32 57.15 44.45 76.98 22.23 32.0 4.39 52.0 2-18 NS

36 63.50 49.23 83.33 22.23 35.0 4.39 58.0 2 1/4-16 UN

Shell
Size

□A
±0.79

□B
±0.12

C
Max

D
+0.79
-0.00

øE
Max

øF
+0.25
-0.12

øG
Max

I
Thread-2A

(UNEF)

F

A

B

I

D

C

E G

Gasket

Wire grommmet seal4 Holes
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS3101E(F)
Cable Connecting Receptacle
Integral Cable Clamp

MS3101E/F cable connecting receptacles are used for cable extension requirements, where 
mounting provisions are unnecessary. MS3101E/F receptacles mate with 3106 and 3108 plugs.

(mm)

10SL 25.40 57.15 14.28 7.9 23.0 5/8-24 NEF

12S 27.79 57.15 14.28 7.9 23.0 3/4-20 NEF

12 27.79 66.67 19.05 7.9 23.0 3/4-20 NEF

14S 30.18 57.15 14.28 11.2 26.0 7/8-20 NEF

14 30.18 66.67 19.05 11.2 26.0 7/8-20 NEF

16S 32.54 57.15 14.28 14.2 29.0 1-20 NEF

16 32.54 66.67 19.05 14.2 29.0 1-20 NE

18 34.93 68.27 19.05 16.0 31.6 1 1/8-18 NEF

20 38.10 69.85 19.05 19.1 37.5 1 1/4-18 NEF

22 41.28 69.85 19.05 19.1 37.5 1 3/8-18 NEF

24 44.45 75.41 20.63 23.8 43.0 1 1/2-18 NEF

28 50.80 76.98 20.63 23.8 43.0 1 3/4-18 NS

32 57.15 76.98 22.23 32.0 52.0 2-18 NS

36 63.50 83.33 22.23 35.0 58.0 2 1/4-16 UN

Shell
Size

A
Max

C
Max

D
+0.79
-0.00

øE
Max

øG
Max

I
Thread-2A

(UNEF)

Wire grommmet seal

I

A

REF C

D

E G
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS3102E
Box Mounting Receptacle

MS3102E box mounting receptacles are used in junction boxes or as an integral part of
equipment. These connectors are identical with 3102A in construction.

(mm)

10SL 25.40 18.26 3.0 14.28 3.05 16.0 5/8-24 NEF

12S 27.79 20.62 3.0 14.28 3.05 16.5 3/4-20 NEF

12 27.79 20.62 3.0 19.05 3.05 16.5 3/4-20 NEF

14S 30.18 23.01 3.0 14.28 3.05 20.0 7/8-20 NEF

14 30.18 23.01 3.0 19.05 3.05 20.0 7/8-20 NEF

16S 32.54 24.61 3.0 14.28 3.05 23.0 1-20 NEF

16 32.54 24.61 3.0 19.05 3.05 23.0 1-20 NEF

18 34.93 26.97 4.0 19.05 3.05 26.0 1 1/8-18 NEF

20 38.10 29.36 4.0 19.05 3.05 29.0 1 1/4-18 NEF

22 41.28 31.75 4.0 19.05 3.05 32.5 1 3/8-18 NEF

24 44.45 34.93 4.0 20.63 3.73 35.5 1 1/2-18 NEF

28 50.80 39.67 4.0 20.63 3.73 42.0 1 3/4-18 NS

32 57.15 44.45 4.0 22.23 4.39 48.0 2-18 NS

36 63.50 49.23 4.0 22.23 4.39 54.5 2 1/4-16 UN

Shell
Size

□A
±0.79

□B
±0.12

C
±0.5

D
+0.79
-0.00

øF
+0.25
-0.12

øG
Max

I
Thread-2A

(UNEF)

A D C

GASKETI

G

12.7MaxB

F

4 Holes
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS3106E(F)
Straight Plug
Integral Cable Clamp

MS3106E/F straight plugs mate with 3100,3101 and 3102 receptacles
(mm)

10SL 11.33 24.61 57.15 7.9 23.0 5/8-24 NEF

12S 14.10 26.97 57.15 7.9 23.0 3/4-20 NEF

12 14.10 26.97 66.67 7.9 23.0 3/4-20 NEF

14S 17.15 29.36 57.15 11.2 26.0 7/8-20 NEF

14 17.15 29.36 66.67 11.2 26.0 7/8-20 NEF

16S 20.45 31.75 57.15 14.2 29.0 1-20 NEF

16 20.45 31.75 66.67 14.2 29.0 1-20 NEF

18 23.62 34.13 68.27 16.0 31.6 1 1/8-18 NEF

20 26.67 37.31 69.85 19.1 37.5 1 1/4-18 NEF

22 29.85 40.48 69.85 19.1 37.5 1 3/8-18 NEF

24 33.02 43.66 75.41 23.8 43.0 1 1/2-18 NEF

28 38.61 50.01 76.98 23.8 43.0 1 3/4-18 NS

32 44.96 56.36 76.98 32.0 52.0 2-18 NS

36 50.29 62.71 83.33 35.0 58.0 2 1/4-16 UN

Shell
Size

A
+0.00
-0.38

B
Max

C
Max

øE
Max

øG
Max

I
Thread-2B

(UNEF)

Wire grommmet seal
I

A

B C

E G
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS3108E
Right Angle Plug

MS3108E Right angle plugs are used where there is limited space and where wires must be
brought at abrupt angles. This plug mate with 3100, 3101 and 3102 receptacles

(mm)

10SL 11.33 24.61 55.57 38.1 7.9 5/8-24 NEF

12S* 14.10 26.97 55.57 38.1 7.9 3/4-20 NEF

12* 14.10 26.97 64.28 38.1 7.9 3/4-20 NEF

14S 17.15 29.36 58.72 40.4 11.2 7/8-20 NEF

14 17.15 29.36 68.27 40.4 11.2 7/8-20 NEF

16S 20.45 31.75 61.11 42.8 14.2 1-20 NEF

16 20.45 31.75 70.63 42.8 14.2 1-20 NEF

18 23.62 34.13 72.23 45.2 16.0 1 1/8-18 NEF

20 26.67 37.31 82.55 50.0 19.1 1 1/4-18 NEF

22 29.85 40.48 82.55 50.8 19.1 1 3/8-18 NEF

24 33.02 43.66 94.46 53.9 23.8 1 1/2-18 NEF

28 38.61 50.01 94.46 55.5 23.8 1 3/4-18 NS

32 44.96 56.36 106.37 65.8 32.0 2-18 NS

36 50.29 62.71 109.14 69.0 35.0 2 1/4-16 UN

Shell
Size

A
+0.00
-0.38

B
Max

C
Max

D
Max

øE
Max

I
Thread-2B

(UNEF)

* No Tooling

Wire grommmet 

CI

A

B

E

D
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MS/DS R-Class

Amphenol R

Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors

Specification requirements for greater reliability in a shorter,
lighter weight environmental resistant connector led to the
design of the MS-R.

These low profile assemblies were attained by moving the
axial compression nut and grommet assembly forward and
flash with the rear of the insert. 
The silicon rubber grommet, with its low coefficient of
friction, assures easier threading of wire bundles and
quicker assembly and serviceability of the unit.
Molded webs in each wire hole insure a moisture barrier
around each wire.

The addition ‘O’ring at the main joint of all MS3106R plugs
provide a main joint seal supplementary to interfacial seal,
thus insuring of higher degree of reliability when connectors
halves from different sources are employed.
MS-R types are recommended for new design applications.

Shells:
Shell component are fabricated from high grade aluminum
alloy. All components have the standard electrically zinc
plated finish with an olive drab chromate after treatment for
corrosion resistance. Consult Amphenol Daeshin for other
plating options.

Contacts:
Contacts are machined from copper alloy for maximum
current carrying capacity and low millivolt drop.

Inserts:
Resilient synthetic rubber insert provide an outstanding
moisture barrier, maximum vibration resistance and high
dielectric strength. Either pin or socket insert can be
pressurized.

Wall Mounting Receptacle

Cable connecting Receptacle

Box Mounting Receptacle

Straight Plug

Right Angle Plug
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS3100R
Wall Mounting Receptacle

MS3100R receptacles are identical in purpose to the MS3100F.
The MS3100R features a shorter lightweight endbell.

(mm)

10SL 25.40 18.26 46.68 14.28 19.0 3.05 5/8-24 NEF

12S 27.79 20.62 46.68 14.28 19.0 3.05 3/4-20 NEF

12 27.79 20.62 55.39 19.05 19.0 3.05 3/4-20 NEF

14S 30.18 23.01 46.68 14.28 22.6 3.05 7/8-20 NEF

14 30.18 23.01 66.67 19.05 22.6 3.05 7/8-20 NEF

16S 32.54 24.61 46.68 14.28 26.2 3.05 1-20 NEF

16 32.54 24.61 55.39 19.05 26.2 3.05 1-20 NEF

18 34.93 26.97 57.93 19.05 31.2 3.05 1 1/8-18 NEF

20 38.10 29.36 57.93 19.05 34.3 3.05 1 1/4-18 NEF

22 41.28 31.75 57.93 19.05 39.8 3.05 1 3/8-18 NEF

24 44.45 34.93 57.93 20.63 40.5 3.73 1 1/2-18 NEF

28 50.80 39.67 57.93 20.63 40.5 3.73 1 3/4-18 NS

32 57.15 44.45 57.93 22.23 48.0 4.39 2-18 NS

36 63.50 49.23 58.97 22.23 53.0 4.39 2 1/4-16 UN

Shell
Size

□A
±0.79

□B
±0.12

C
Max

D
+0.79
-0.00

G
±0.12

øF
+0.25
-0.12

I
Thread-2A

(UNEF)

Wire grommmet seal 

Gasket 
I

F

4 Holes

A

B D

C G

Downloaded from Arrow.com.

http://www.arrow.com


Amphenol R

22

Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS3101R
Cable Connecting Receptacle
(Receptacle with no mounting flange)

MS3101R cable connecting receptacles are identical in purpose to the MS3101E.
The MS3101R features a shorter lightweight endbell.

(mm)

10SL 24.61 46.68 14.28 19.0 5/8-24 NEF

12S 26.97 46.68 14.28 19.0 3/4-20 NEF

12 26.97 55.39 19.05 19.0 3/4-20 NEF

14S 29.36 46.68 14.28 22.6 7/8-20 NEF

14 29.36 55.39 19.05 22.6 7/8-20 NEF

16S 31.75 46.68 14.28 26.2 1-20 NEF

16 31.75 55.39 19.05 26.2 1-20 NEF

18 34.13 57.93 19.05 31.2 1 1/8-18 NEF

20 37.31 57.93 19.05 34.3 1 1/4-18 NEF

22 40.48 57.93 19.05 39.8 1 3/8-18 NEF

24 43.66 57.93 20.63 40.5 1 1/2-18 NEF

28 50.01 57.93 20.63 40.5 1 3/4-18 NS

32 56.36 57.93 22.23 48.0 2-18 NS

36 62.71 58.97 22.23 53.0 2 1/4-16 UN

Shell
Size

A
Max

C
Max

D
+0.79
-0.00

G
±0.12

I
Thread-2A

(UNEF)

Wire grommmet seal 
I

A

REF C

D

G
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS3102R
Box Mounting Receptacle

MS3102R box mounting receptacles are used in junction boxes or as an integral part of
equipment. These connectors are identical with 3102A in construction.

(mm)

10SL 25.40 18.26 3.0 14.28 3.05 16.0 5/8-24 NEF

12S 27.79 20.62 3.0 14.28 3.05 16.5 3/4-20 NEF

12 27.79 20.62 3.0 19.05 3.05 16.5 3/4-20 NEF

14S 30.18 23.01 3.0 14.28 3.05 20.0 7/8-20 NEF

14 30.18 23.01 3.0 19.05 3.05 20.0 7/8-20 NEF

16S 32.54 24.61 3.0 14.28 3.05 23.0 1-20 NEF

16 32.54 24.61 3.0 19.05 3.05 23.0 1-20 NEF

18 34.93 26.97 4.0 19.05 3.05 26.0 1 1/8-18 NEF

20 38.10 29.36 4.0 19.05 3.05 29.0 1 1/4-18 NEF

22 41.28 31.75 4.0 19.05 3.05 32.0 1 3/8-18 NEF

24 44.45 34.93 4.0 20.63 3.73 35.5 1 1/2-18 NEF

28 50.80 39.67 4.0 20.63 3.73 42.0 1 3/4-18 NS

32 57.15 44.45 4.0 22.23 4.39 48.0 2-18 NS

36 63.50 49.23 4.0 22.23 4.39 55.0 2 1/4-16 UN

Shell
Size

□A
±0.79

□B
±0.12

C
±0.5

D
+0.79
-0.00

øF
+0.25
-0.12

øG
Max

I
Thread-2A

(UNEF)

A D C

GASKETI

G

12.7MaxB

F

4 Holes
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS3106R
Straight Plug

MS3106R straight plugs are identical in purpose to the MS3106F.
The MS3106R has the shorter endbell.

(mm)

10SL 11.33 24.61 46.68 19.0 5/8-24 NEF

12S 14.10 26.97 46.68 19.0 3/4-20 NEF

12 14.10 26.97 55.39 19.0 3/4-20 NEF

14S 17.15 29.36 46.68 22.6 7/8-20 NEF

14 17.15 29.36 55.39 22.6 7/8-20 NEF

16S 20.45 31.75 46.68 26.2 1-20 NEF

16 20.45 31.75 55.39 26.2 1-20 NEF

18 23.62 34.13 57.93 31.2 1 1/8-18 NEF

20 26.67 37.31 57.93 34.3 1 1/4-18 NEF

22 29.85 40.48 57.93 39.8 1 3/8-18 NEF

24 33.02 43.66 57.93 40.5 1 1/2-18 NEF

28 38.61 50.01 57.93 40.5 1 3/4-18 NS

32 44.96 56.36 57.93 48.0 2-18 NS

36 50.29 62.71 58.97 53.0 2 1/4-16 UN

Shell
Size

A
+0.00
-0.38

B
Max

C
Max

G
±0.12

I
Thread-2B

(UNEF)

Wire grommmet seal 

I

A

B C G
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS3108R
Right Angle Plug

MS3108R Right angle plugs are used where there is limited space and where wires must be 
brought at abrupt angles.

(mm)

10SL 11.33 24.61 46.02 25.4 5/8-24 NEF 5/8-24NEF

12S* 14.10 26.97 50.80 26.9 3/4-20 NEF 5/8-24 NEF

12* 14.10 26.97 57.15 26.9 3/4-20 NEF 5/8-24 NEF

14S 17.15 29.36 53.97 28.5 7/8-20 NEF 3/4-20 NEF

14 17.15 29.36 58.72 28.5 7/8-20 NEF 3/4-20 NEF

16S 20.45 31.75 60.32 30.1 1-20 NEF 7/8-20 NEF

16 20.45 31.75 65.07 30.1 1-20 NEF 7/8-20 NEF

18 23.62 34.13 68.27 33.3 1 1/8-18 NEF 1-20 NEF

20 26.67 37.31 76.98 34.9 1 1/4-18 NEF 1 3/16-18 NEF

22 29.85 40.48 76.98 34.9 1 3/8-18 NEF 1 3/16-18 NEF

24 33.02 43.66 86.51 39.6 1 1/2-18 NEF 1 7/16-18 NEF

28 38.61 50.01 86.51 39.6 1 3/4-18 NS 1 7/16-18  NEF

32 44.96 56.36 95.25 47.6 2-18 NS 1 3/4-18 NS

36 50.29 62.71 100.02 52.3 2 1/4-16 UN 2-18 NS

Shell
Size

øA
+0.00
-0.38

øB
+0.00
-0.38

C
Max

D
Max

I
Thread-2B

(UNEF)

J
Thread-2A

(UNEF)

* No tooling

Wire grommmet seal 

I

A

B

C
J

D
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS- A,E/F,R Class
Insert Arrangements & Alternate Positioning

10SL-2 A 1 1 - - - -

10SL-3 A 3 3 - - - -

10SL-4 A 2 2 63 - - -

12S-1 A 2 2 - - - -

12S-3 A 2 2 70 145 215 290

12S-5 D 1 1 - - - -

14S-1 A 3 3 - - - -

14S-2 Inst 4 4 - 120 240 -

14S-5 Inst 5 5 - 110 - -

14S-6 Inst 6 6 - - - -

14S-7 A 3 3 90 180 270 -

14S-9 A 2 2 70 145 215 290

14S-07 A 7 7 - - - -

16S-1 A 7 7 80 - - 280

16S-4 D 2 2 35 110 250 325

16S-5 A 3 3 70 145 215 290

16S-8 A 5 5 - 170 265 -

16-9 A 4 2 2 35 110 250 325

16-10 A 3 3 90 180 270 -

16-11 A 2 2 35 110 250 325

16-12 A 1 1 - - - -

16-13 A 2 2 35 110 250 325

18-1 A/Inst 10 10 70 145 215 290

18-3 D 2 2 35 110 250 325

18-4 D 4 4 35 110 250 325

18-5 D 3 2 1 80 110 250 280

18-8 A 8 1 7 70 - - 290

18-9 Inst. 7 2 5 80 110 250 280

18-10 A 4 4 - 120 240 -

18-11 A 5 5 - 170 265

18-12 A 6 6 80 - - 280

18-13 A 4 1 3 80 110 250 280

18-15 A 4 4 - 120 240 -

Contact
Arrange
-ment

Service
Rating

Total 
Contacts

Contact Size Alternate Position-
Degrees

18-19 A 10 10 - 120 240 -

18-20 A 5 5 90 180 270 -

18-21 A 3 3 - - -

18-22 D 3 3 70 145 215 290

18-32 A 8 8 - - - -

20-2 D 1 1 - - - -

20-3 D 3 3 40 145 215 290

20-4 D 4 4 45 110 250 -

20-7 D/A 8 8 80 110 250 280

20-8 Inst. 6 2 4 80 110 250 280

20-11 Inst. 13 13 - - - -

20-15 A 7 7 80 - - 280

20-16 A 9 2 7 80 110 250 280

20-17 A 6 5 1 90 180 270 -

20-18 A 9 3 6 35 110 250 325

20-19 A 3 3 90 180 270 -

20-22 A 6 3 3 80 110 250 280

20-23 A 2 2 35 110 250 325

20-27 A 14 14 35 110 250 325

20-29 A 17 17 80 - - 20

20-33 A 11 11 - - - -

20-01 A 10 10 - - - -

22-1 D 2 2 35 110 250 325

22-2 D 3 3 70 145 215 290

22-4 A 4 2 2 35 110 250 325

22-7 E 1 1 - - - -

22-8 E 2 2 35 110 250 325

22-9 E 3 3 70 145 215 290

22-10 E 4 4 35 110 250 325

22-11 B 2 2 35 110 250 325

22-12 D 5 2 3 80 110 250 280

22-13 D/A 5 4 1 34 110 250 325

22-14 A 19 19 80 110 250 280

Contact
Arrange
-ment

Service
Rating

Total 
Contacts

Contact Size
Alternate Position-

Degrees

0 4 8 12 16 0 4 8 12 16W X Y Z W X Y Z
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS- A,E/F,R Class
Insert Arrangements & Alternate Positioning

22-15 E/A 6 5 1 80 110 250 280

22-18 A/D 8 8 80 110 250 280

22-19 A 14 14 80 110 250 280

22-20 A 9 9 35 110 250 325

22-21 A 3 1 2 - - - -

22-22 A 4 4 - 110 250 -

22-23 D/A 8 8 35 - 250 -

22-27 D/A 9 1 8 80 - 250 280

22-28 A 7 7 80 - - 280

24-2 D 7 7 80 - - 28

24-5 A 16 16 80 110 250 280

24-6 D/A 8 8 80 110 250 280

24-7 A 16 2 14 80 110 250 280

24-9 A 2 2 35 110 250 325

24-10 A 7 7 80 - - 280

24-11 A 9 3 6 35 110 250 32

24-12 A 5 2 3 80 110 250 280

24-20 D 11 2 9 80 110 250 280

24-22 D 4 4 45 110 250 -

24-28 Inst 24 24 80 110 250 280

24-02 A 9 9 - - - -

24-03 A 12 12 - - - -

28-1 D/A 9 3 6 80 110 250 280

28-3 E 3 3 70 145 215 290

28-6 D 3 3 70 145 215 290

28-7 D 2 2 35 110 250 325

28-9 D 12 6 6 80 110 250 280

28-10 D/A 7 2 2 3 80 110 250 280

28-11 A 22 4 18 80 110 250 280

28-12 A 26 26 90 180 270 -

28-15 A 35 35 80 110 250 280

28-16 A 20 20 80 110 250 280

28-17 B/D/A 15 15 - - - -

Contact
Arrange
-ment

Service
Rating

Total 
Contacts

Contact Size Alternate Position-
Degrees

28-18 A 12 12 - - - -

28-19 B/D/A 10 4 6 80 110 250 280

28-20 A 14 10 4 80 110 250 280

28-21 A 37 37 80 110 250 280

28-22 D 6 3 3 70 145 215 290

28-05 A 5 5 - - - -

28-51 A 12 12 - - - -

32-1 E/D 5 2 3 80 110 250 280

32-5 D 2 2 35 110 250 325

32-6 A 23 2 3 2 16 80 110 250 325

32-7 INST/A 35 7 28 80 125 235 280

32-8 A 30 6 24 80 125 235 280

32-9 D 14 2 12 80 110 250 280

32-15 D 8 2 6 35 110 250 280

32-17 D 4 4 45 110 250 280

32-22 A 54 54 80 110 250 280

32-03 A 3 3 - - - -

32-59 A 42 2 40 - - - -

36-1 D 22 4 18 80 110 250 280

36-3 D 6 3 3 70 145 215 290

36-4 D/A 3 3 70 145 215 290

36-5 A 4 4 - 120 240 -

36-7 A 47 7 40 80 110 250 280

36-8 A 47 1 46 80 110 250 280

36-9 A 31 1 2 14 14 80 125 235 280

36-10 A 48 48 80 125 235 280

36-15 D/A 35 35 60 125 245 305

36-30 A 30 30 - - - -

36-40 A 40 22 18 - - - -

36-52 A 52 52 72 144 216 288

36-02 A 27 27 - - - -

36-03 A 20 20 - - - -

36-04 A 22 22 - - - -

Contact
Arrange
-ment

Service
Rating

Total 
Contacts

Contact Size
Alternate Position-

Degrees

0 4 8 12 16 0 4 8 12 16W X Y Z W X Y Z
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS- A,E/F,R Class
Contact Arrangements
Front face of pin insert or rear face of socket insert illustrated

10SL-2

A

1

16

16-11

A

2

12

16S-4

D

2

16

16S-5

A

3

16

16S-8

A

5

16

14S-9

A

2

16

14S-07

A

7

16

16S-1

A

7

16

12S-3

A

2

16

12S-5

D

1

12

14S-1

A

3

16

16-9

A

2 2

12 16

16-10

A

3

12

Front of 
Socket Insert

10SL-3

A

3

16

Front of 
Socket Insert

10SL-4

A

2

16

12S-1

A

2

16

14S-5

Inst.

5

16

14S-6

Inst.

6

16

14S-7

A

3

16

14S-2

Inst.

4

16

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS- A,E/F,R Class
Contact Arrangements
Front face of pin insert or rear face of socket insert illustrated

16-12

A

1

4

16-13

A

2

12

18-3

D

2

12

18-1

B, C, F, G=A;Bal.=Inst

10

16

18-4

D

4

16

18-5

D

2 1

12 16

18-10

A

4

12

18-11

A

5

12

18-12

A

6

16

18-19

A

10

16

18-8

A

1 7

12 16

18-13

A

1 3

8 12

18-15

A

4

12

18-9

Inst.

2 5

12 16

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

18-20

A

5

16
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MS- A,E/F,R Class
Contact Arrangements
Front face of pin insert or rear face of socket insert illustrated

Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors

20-7

H, G=D: C, D, E, F=A

8

16

20-8

Inst.

2 4

8 16

20-15

A

7

12

20-16

A

2 7

12 16

20-17

A

5 1

12 16

20-18

A

3 6

12 16

20-19

A

3

8

20-22

A

3 3

8 16

20-11

Inst.

13

16

18-22

D

3

16

18-21

A

3

12

18-32

A

8

16

20-2

D

1

0

20-3

D

3

12

20-4

D

4

12

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Downloaded from Arrow.com.

http://www.arrow.com


Amphenol R

31

MS- A,E/F,R Class
Contact Arrangements
Front face of pin insert or rear face of socket insert illustrated

Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors

22-4

A

2 2

8 12

22-12

D

2 3

8 16

22-13

E=D; A, B, C, D=A

4 1

12 16

22-7

E

1

0

22-8

E

2

12

22-9

E

3

12

22-10

E

4

16

22-11

B

2

16

20-23

A

2

8

20-27

A

14

16

20-29

A

17

16

20-33

A

11

16

20-01

A

10

16

22-1

D

2

8

22-2

D

3

8

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS- A,E/F,R Class
Contact Arrangements
Front face of pin insert or rear face of socket insert illustrated

22-19

A

14

16

22-20

A

9

16

22-15

D=E; A, B, C, E, F=A

5 1

12 16

22-21

A

1 2

0 16

24-2

D

7

12

24-5

A

16

16

22-27

J=D; Bal.=A

1 8

8 16

22-28

A

7

12

22-22

A

4

8

22-23

H=D; Bal.=A

8

12

22-18

A,B,F,G,H=D;C,D,E=A

8

16

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

22-14

A

19

16
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS- A,E/F,R Class
Contact Arrangements
Front face of pin insert or rear face of socket insert illustrated

24-6

A, G, H=D; Bal.=A

8

12

24-7

A

2 14

12 16

24-9

A

2

4

24-10

A

7

8

24-11

A

3 6

8 12

24-12

A

2 3

4 12

24-20

D

2 9

1 16

24-22

D

4

8

24-28

Inst.

24

16

24-02

A

9

12

24-03

A

12

16

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

28-1

A,J,E=D; Bal.=A

3 6

8 12
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS- A,E/F,R Class
Contact Arrangements
Front face of pin insert or rear face of socket insert illustrated

28-20

A

10 4

12 16

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

28-12

A

26

16

28-15

A

35

16

28-16

A

20

16

28-17

R=B;M,N,P=D;A to L=A

15

16

28-19

H,M=B;A,B=D;Bal.=A

4      6

12   16

28-11

A

4 18

12 16

28-10

G=D; Bal. A

2 2 3

4 8 12

28-3

E

3

8

28-6

D

3

4

28-7

D

2

4

28-9

D

6        6

12      16
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS- A,E/F,R Class
Contact Arrangements
Front face of pin insert or rear face of socket insert illustrated

28-22

D

3 3

4 16

28-51

A

12

12

32-1

A=E; B, C, D, E=D

2 3

0 12

28-21

A

37

16

32-5

D

2

0

32-8

A

6 24

12 16

32-15

D

2 6

0 12

32-17

D

4

4

32-9

D

2 12

4 16

32-6

A

2 3 2 16

4 8 12 16

32-7

A, B, h, j=Inst.; Bal.=A

7 28

12 16

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS Series A,E/F,R Class
Contact Arrangements
Front face of pin insert or rear face of socket insert illustrated

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

36-8

A

1 46

12 16

36-7

A

7 40

12 16

36-5

A

4

0

36-1

D

4 18

12 16

36-3

D

3 3

0 12

36-4

A=D; B, C=A

3

0

32-03

A

3

4

32-22

A

54

16

32-59

A

2 40

8 16
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS Series A,E/F,R Class
Contact Arrangements
Front face of pin insert or rear face of socket insert illustrated

36-10

A

48

16

36-15

M=D; Bal.=A

35

16

36-30

A

30

12

36-40

A

22 18

12 16

36-52

A

52

16

36-9

A

1 2 14 14

4 8 12 16

36-02

A

27

12

36-03

A

20

12

36-04

A

22

12

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size

Insert Arrangement

Service Rating

Number of Contacts

Contact Size
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS Series 
Accessories

Protection Caps
These metal dust caps are used to protect the plugs and
receptacles.
They are furnished with sash chains and are available with
bead chains.

MS3057 Cable Clamp
MS3057 style cable clamp was designed for use with
jacketed cable or wire protected by tubing.Both clamping
halves float maximum strain relief. For unjacketed cable or
wires, Use corresponding MS3420 telescoping bushing.
Telescoping bushings keep dirt, oil and moisture out of end
bell.

Sealing Gasket
Sealing Gasket is being supplied separately

Plug Protection Cap

Receptacle Protection Cap

Cable Clamp

Telescoping Bushing

Sealing Gasket
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS Series 
Accessories Dimension

These internally threaded metal dust caps are used to protect MS3100,
MS3101 and MS3102 receptacles.
Metal Is aluminum alloy. They are furnished with sash chains and are
available with bead chains.
Optional termination holes are also available.(*4.58)(**5.00)

Receptacle Protection Cap
MS25043

Plug Protection Cap
MS25042

These externally threaded metal dust caps are used to protect the MS3106
and MS3108 plugs.
Material is aluminum alloy. They are furnished with sash chains and are
available with bead chains.
Optional termination holes are also available.(*5.0)(**5.8)

MS25042-10D 10S,10SL 18.5 17.2 5/8-24 NEF 4.2 102

MS25042-12D 12S,12 20.4 21.4 3/4-20 NEF 4.2 114

MS25042-14D 14S,14 23.6 21.4 7/8-20 NEF 4.2 114

MS25042-16D 16S,16 26.0 21.4 1-20 NEF 4.2 114

MS25042-18D 18 29.9 21.4 1/8-18 NEF 4.2 114

MS25042-20D 20 33.1 21.4 1/4-18 NEF 4.2* 127

MS25042-22D 22 36.2 21.4 3/8-18 NEF 4.2* 127

MS25042-24D 24 39.4 21.4 1/2-18 NEF 4.2* 140

MS25042-28D 28 45.7 21.4 3/4-18 NS 4.2* 197

MS25042-32D 32 52.0 21.4 2-18 NS 4.2** 197

MS25042-36D 36 59.0 21.4 1/4-16 UN 4.2** 197

Part øA øB C øD E
Number Max Max Thread 2A -0.3 Approx

MS25043-10D 10S,10SL 20.2 15.8 5/8-24 NEF 4.2 102

MS25043-12D 12S,12 23.4 15.8 3/4-20 NEF 4.2 114

MS25043-14D 14S,14 27.9 15.8 7/8-20 NEF 4.2 114

MS25043-16D 16S,16 29.8 15.8 1-20 NEF 4.2 114

MS25043-18D 18 32.2 15.8 1 1/8-18 NEF 4.2 114

MS25043-20D 20 36.3 15.8 1 1/4-18 NEF 4.2 127

MS25043-22D 22 39.9 15.8 1 3/8-18 NEF 4.2 127

MS25043-24D 24 43.7 15.8 1 1/2-18 NEF 4.2* 140

MS25043-28D 28 50.0 15.8 1 3/4-18 NS 4.2* 197

MS25043-32D 32 56.5 15.8 ?2-18 NS 4.2** 197

MS25043-36D 36 61.5 15.8 2 1/4-16 UN 4.2** 197

Part øA øB C øD E
Number Max Max Thread 2A -0.3 Approx

Size

Size

D

E

B

B

A

C

E

D

A

C
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS/DS Series 
Accessories Dimension

MS3057 style cable clamp was designed for use with jacketed cable or wire
protected by tubing.
Both clamping halves float maximum strain relief. for unjacketed cable or
wires, use corresponding MS3420 telescoping bushing. To order clamp
without bushing, add-1 to the P/N.

Cable Clamp
MS3057

Telescoping grand bushings (used with 3057 clamp) keep dirt, oil and
moisture out of endbell.
Taping or wrapping wires is eliminated since bushing protects wires going thru
clamp.
Combinations of bushing may be used to decrease cable entry diameter to
improve sealing. 

Telescoping Bushing
MS3420

MS3057-4A 10SL,12S 5.6 20.3 23.3 5/8-24 NEF

MS3057-6A 14S,14 7.9 22.5 25.9 3/4-20 NEF

MS3057-8A 16S,16 11.1 24.4 28.9 7/8-20 NEF

MS3057-10A 18 14.3 23.6 32.2 1-20 NEF

MS3057-12A 20,22 15.9 23.6 37.8 1 3/16-18 NEF

MS3057-16A 24,28 19.1 26.0 43.4 1 7/16-18 NEF

MS3057-20A 32 23.8 27.7 52.1 1 3/4-18 NS

MS3057-24A 36 31.8 29.2 57.3 2-18 NS

Part øA B øC I
Number Size ±0.4 ±0.8 ±0.8 Thread-2B

MS3420-4 10SL,12S 5.6 7.7 12.8 69.9

MS3420-6 14S,14 7.9 10.9 15.7 66.7

MS3420-8 16S,16 11.1 14.0 18.9 63.5

MS3420-10 18 14.3 15.6 22.6 60.3

MS3420-12 20,22 15.9 18.8 27.5 57.2

MS3420-16 24,28 19.1 23.6 33.4 54.0

MS3420-20 32 23.8 31.5 40.6 50.8

MS3420-24 36 31.8 34.7 46.9 47.6

Part øA øB øC D
Number Size Max Max

I

C

B

A D

C B

A
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS-A,E/F,R & B Class 
Accessories Dimension

Panel Mounting Hole(Reference)

Sealing Gasket
BMA 31

The flat gasket of synthetic rubber material is provided to take complete
advantage of waterproof and pressure sealing features. It is use with the
flange mounted receptacle.

BMA31-10 10S,10SL 25.40 18.26 14.9 3.2

BMA31-12 12S,12 27.79 20.62 16.4 3.2

BMA31-14 14S,14 30.18 23.01 20.4 3.2

BMA31-16 16S,16 32.54 24.61 23.0 3.2

BMA31-18 18 34.94 26.97 25.9 3.2

BMA31-20 20 38.10 29.36 29.1 3.2

BMA31-22 22 41.28 31.75 32.0 3.2 

BMA31-24 24 44.45 34.93 35.3 3.8

BMA31-28 28 50.80 39.67 41.5 3.8

BMA31-32 32 57.15 44.45 47.5 4.6

BMA31-36 36 63.50 49.23 54.7 4.6

Part Shell
Number Size 

□ A □ B øC

10SL 17.5 18.26 3.2 

12S 18.5 20.62 3.2

12 18.5 20.62 3.2

14S 22.0 23.01 3.2 

14 22.0 23.01 3.2

16S 25.0 24.61 3.2 

16 25.0 24.61 3.2

18 30.0 26.97 3.2

20 33.0 29.36 3.2 

22 35.0 31.75 3.2 

24 39.0 34.93 3.8

28 45.0 39.67 3.8

32 52.0 44.45 4.6

36 59.0 49.23 4.6

A

B

C

1.3±0.2

D
4 Holes

4 Holes

C

A

B

D
+0.2

Shell 
Size

øA

±0.5

□B

±0.12

C

+0.2
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS Basic Construction
Amphenol MIL-C-5015 connectors meet the latest performance requirements of MIL-C-5015.
These connectors represent well-proven electrical capability at an acceptable cost for most equipment where
durability is important. MIL-C-5015 features threaded coupling & single key & keyway polarization
representing maximum simplicity in design. Applications include industrial machines, military ground support
equipment, ordnance & shipboard installation. Amphenol MIL-C-5015 connectors are available in classes A,
B, E/F, R, and also offer a range of pre-earth connectors.
Therefore, you will always find the right connector in Amphenol, with us, for conditions & performance
requirements you may have. 

1. Characterics

2. Dielectric with standing voltage

3. Contact engagement and seperation forces

5. Wire range accommodations

Insulation resistance. 5,000 Mega ohms minimum(at 25 °C)
Temperature range -55°C to 125°C 

Durability 500 Cycle connection/Disconnection

Service rating Test voltage  AC(rms)
Operating voltage
AC DC

Inst 1,000 200 250 
A 2,000 500 700 
D 2,800 900 1,250 
E 3,500 1,250 1,750 
B 4,500 1,750 2,450 
C 7,000 3,000 4,200

Contact mating Minimum separation Maximum average Maximum average 

end size force(ounce)
engagement engagement 
force (ounce) force (ounce)

#16 2 24 30
#12 3 24 30
#8 5 - 160
#4 10 - 240
#0 15 - 320

Size A.W.G
Wire normal Dielectric material

square size(㎟) outer diam.

#16 #22~#16 ≤1.3 1.7~3.3
#12 #14~#12 ≤3.5 2.9~4.3
#8 #10~#8 ≤8.0 4.2~6.4
#4 #6~#4 ≤22.0 7.0~9.4
#0 #2~#0 ≤50.0 10.6~14.0

4. Electrical data
Rated Current Contact resistance

(Mated with Test current Potential
insulators) DC A Drop(Max) mV

#16 1.6 1.9 13A 13A 49
#12 2.4 3.0 23A 23A 42
#8 3.6 5.4 46A 46A 26
#4 5.7 8.4 80A 80A 23
#0 9.1 12.2 150A 150A 21

Contact size
Pin contact

Diam,
Solder Pot

Diam,
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Amphenol MIL-C-5015 Connectors
MS/DS Series 
How to order

MIL-C-5015 (Solder Contacts)

MS     3102  A   18   10   P   W      XXX
1          2      3    4     5    6    7        8

1. Connector Type
MS - designates Military Standard
DS - Amphenol MIL- C-5015 Europe use

2. Connector Style
3100- wall mounting receptacle
3101- cable connecting plug
3102- box mounting receptacle
3106- straight plug
3108- 90° Right angle plug

3. Service Class
A - General purpose, Solid Endbell
E - Environmental resisting, with grommet seal &

strain relief back shell
F - Environmental resisting with grommet seal & strain

relief back shell
3106F and 3108E style include a front ‘O’ ring seal

R - Environmental resisting with grommet seal, light
weight and shorter
Overall length 310R style include a front ‘O’ ring seal

4, 5. Shell size and insert arrangement - see tables,
page 26.27

6. Contact Types
P- designates pin contact, (+) Male
S- designates socket contact, (-) Female

7. Insert Rotation
No suffix-Normal
“W”, “X”, “Y”, or “Z” - See page 26.27

8. Plating information
No suffix - Olive Drab Zinc
CD -  Cadmium
C1 - Cobalt (Without +6 Cr)
621 - Black Zinc
689 - Electro-less Nickel
426 - Electro-less Nickel & gold flash contacts

MIL-C-5015 (Crimp Contacts)

MS     4102  A   18   10   P   W      XXX
1        2      3   4     5   6    7        8

1. Connector Type
MS - designates Military Standard

2. Connector Style
4100 - wall mounting receptacle
4101 - cable connecting plug
4102 - box mounting receptacle
4106 - straight plug
4108 - 90° Right angle plug

3. Service Class
A - General purpose, Solid Endbell
E - Environmental resisting, with grommet seal & strain

relief back shell
F - Environmental resisting with grommet seal & strain

relief back shell
3106F and 3108E style include a front ‘O’ ring seal

R - Environmental resisting with grommet seal,
light weight and shorter
Overall length 310R style include a front ‘O’ ring seal

4, 5. Shell size and insert arrangement - 
see tables, page 26.27

6. Contact Types
P- designates pin contact, (+) Male
S- designates socket contact, (-) Female

7. Insert Rotation
No suffix - Normal 
“W”, “X”, “Y”, or “Z” - See page 26.27

8. Plating information
No suffix - Olive Drab Zinc
CD - Cadmium
C1 - Cobalt (Without +6 Cr)
621 - Black Zinc
689 - Electro-less Nickel
426 - Electro-less Nickel & gold flash contacts
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Amphenol
Military standard connectors
Bayonet coupling connectors
High tension connectors

ADS-2008

Amphenol Daeshin

588 Songnae-dong, Sosa-Gu,
Bucheon-City, Kyunggi-Do, Korea

Phone:82-32-610-3800 Fax:82-32-673-2507
www.amphenol.co.kr

Information mail : info@amphenol.co.kr

Amphenol Daeshin Korea
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